

SIKKIM STATE TEACHERS' RECRUITMENT BOARD

(Constituted Vide Notification No. 933/HRDD, 2015) Upper Syari, Gangtok, East Sikkim

Memo No: 708/SSTRB/ADM Dated: 06/09/2023

NOTICE

This is in regard to those candidates who have completed 08 years and above service as on 31.12.2021 and were shortlisted against the post of AEI/WEI/PEI (Conditional) category and have successfully cleared STET Exam (2023) conducted by Exam Cell, Education Department recently are directed to submit their STET Certificate at the Office of SSTRB, Upper Syari, Gangtok from 11th to 15th September, 2023 positively.

For any assistance, Please contact or e-mail to: 9832590985 (Office hours only) e-mail: sstrb2019@gmail.com

> Sd/-Secretary Sikkim State Teachers' Recruitment Board Upper Syari, Gangtok

> Joint Controller of Examination Sikkim State Teachers' Recruitment Board Upper Syari, Gangtok